
 
 

CITY OF TORRINGTON 
Addendum # 1 

 
      ADDENDUM #1 HAS BEEN ISSUED REGARDING THE BUDGET FOR THIS PROJECT 
 
 

RFQ #TMR-039-050615 DOWNTOWN TORRINGTON MARKET REVIEW & BRANDING/IMAGING STUDY 
 
Date of bid opening: May 6, 2015 Time: 11:00 A.M.  Location: City Hall, 140 Main St., Room 206, Torrington, CT  
 
Submit signed addenda with bid. 
 
The City of Torrington reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids or any portion thereof, to waive technicalities, 
and to award the contract as will best serve the public interest. 
 
Dated in Torrington:  April 27, 2015        Purchasing Agent  _________________________  

                 Pennie Zucco 
                                                

Bid Submitted By:____________________________ 
       ____________________________________ 
Name of Company____________________________ Signature 
       ____________________________________ 
Date __________________________   Title 
 
RE: Questions & Answers 4/27/15 
 
1 Q) Can you provide a budget, or range of budget, available for this project? 
 

1 A)  

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Downtown Torrington Market Review & 
Branding/Imaging Study Budget 

Preservation of Place Grant $10,000 
City of Torrington Match $5,000 
In-Kind Services* $5,000 
  
Total Project Budget $20,000 
 
 

* In-Kind Services include staff time along with GIS and 
mapping capabilities, possible summer intern to assist with 

survey/data collection 

 
1 


	Addendum # 1

